

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39653/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2013 in CRA No.187/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HEIRS OF JAMALJI AHENDJI R.M.J.R.S.A.&OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEIRS OF JAMALJI KARIRM NAGORW.(D)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo in regard to the suit property shall be
maintained, until further order.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|