www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...of 2015 Diary No 39987/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in FA No. 787/2011,08/11/2012 in RP No. 360/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

STATE OF MP AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRATAP

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) D 39798/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 3254/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 39797/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 3474/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 39653/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 3249/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 3253/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 3251/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.01.15 17:48:38 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) D 3256/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 2470/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 2472/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 2471/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 4515/2014 (With Office Report)

```
SLP(C) D 39991/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 39992/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 40567/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 39990/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 39988/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 39986/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 40566/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 40284/2013
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) D 3472/2014
  (With Office Report)
  Date: 15/01/2015 These petitions were called on
                       for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing t
                     Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
                       Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
      UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
            Notice.
     [ Charanjeet Kaur ]
                                                [ Vinod Kulvi ]
        Court Master
                                                Asstt. Registrar
```